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ORDER NO. PSC-96-1402-FOF-TC
DOCKETS NOS. 961130-TC, 961131-TC, 961132-TC, 961133-TC, 961135-TC,

961136-TC

PAGE 2
Name Certificate Number
Thrust-Tech Aviation, Inc. 4250
Mogens Moller 4260
Jonanns Torres 4258
William C. Hall 4234
Jeffrey Loberger 4225
Mary K. Schumacher 4 2 2 0

Regulatory assessment fee forms were mailed in December,
1995, for the period of January 1, 1995, through DecemlLer 31,
1995. Pursuant to Rule 25-4.0161(2), Florida Administrative Code,
the forms and applicable fees are due to the FNureau of Fiscal
Services by January 30, 1996, for the period eniing December 31,
1995. Each provider was notified of its de.inquency on February
28, 1996, for the period ending December 31, 1995.

Each provider has been notified of its delinquent fees and has
been given adequate opportunity to pay. We find it appropriate to
fine each provider listed above $250 for failure to comply with
Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161(2), Florida
Administrative Code. Bach provider must remit all past due
regulatory assessment fees and a $250 fine to the Florida Public
Service Commission within 30 days of this Order becoming final.
When the appropriate fees and fine are received, the docket shall
be closed without further Commission action. Any provider that
does not comply with this Order within 30 days of it becoming final
shall have its certificate cancelled and the docket will be closed
without further Commission action.

A protest filed in a docket shall not prevent this Order from
becoming final as to any docket in which no protest is filed.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that each pay
telephone provider listed in the body of this Order pay all past






